



UPDATED MEETING POSTING

Original Posting Date 3/18/2024

Original Posting Number T 279

TOWN OF NANTUCKET

Pursuant to MGL Chapter 30A, § 18-25

All meeting **notices and agenda** must be filed and time stamped with the Town Clerk's Office and posted at least 48 hours prior to the meeting (excluding Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays)

RECEIVED

2024 MAR 18 PM 02:56
NANTUCKET TOWN CLERK
Posting Number:T 283

Committee/Board/s	Nantucket Memorial Airport Commission
--------------------------	---------------------------------------

Day, Date, and Time	Wednesday, March 20, 2024 AT 4:00 PM
----------------------------	--------------------------------------

Location / Address	□ PSF COMMUNITY ROOM, 4 FAIRGROUNDS ROAD, AND REMOTE PARTICIPATION VIA ZOOM WEBINAR
---------------------------	---

Signature of Chair or Authorized Person	Noah Karberg
--	--------------

WARNING: IF THERE IS NO QUORUM OF MEMBERS PRESENT, OR IF MEETING POSTING IS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE OML STATUTE, NO MEETING MAY BE HELD!

UPDATED AGENDA

Please list below the topics the chair reasonably anticipates will be discussed at the meeting.

Zoom Link to Virtually Attend Meeting

The meeting will be posted at a later date on YouTube.

Join Zoom Meeting

<https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88036645731>

Meeting ID: 880 3664 5731

1. Announcements
 - a. Chair reviews virtual meeting statement
 - b. This Meeting is Being Both Audio & Video Recorded
2. Review and Approve:
 - a. Agenda
3. Public Comment.
4. Pending Leases/Contracts as Set Forth on Exhibit 1, which Exhibit is Herein Incorporated by Reference
5. Commissioner's Comments
6. Public Comments

Exhibit 1

Type	With	Amount	Other Information	Source of Funding
Contract Amendment	McFarland-Johnson Inc.	(\$77,741.00)	Amendment No. 1 to Task Order MJ-EN-05 to provide	Capital
			Design Services for Employee Housing Development Phase I Project	
			New contract amount including amendment is \$ 474,741.00	
Contract	McFarland-Johnson Inc.	(\$168,800.00)	Task Order MJ-EA-09	Capital
			Design Services for Runway 6-24 Centerline Rehabilitation	
			Anticipated funding FAA 90%, State 5%, Local share 5%	
Contract Amendment	McFarland-Johnson Inc.	(\$167,100.00)	Amendment No. 1 to Task Order No. MJ-PN-19	Capital
			Design Services for Gate hardstands	
			New contract amount including amendment is \$ 193,100.00	
Pending				